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2024-2025 Student Academic Calendar 
(Full Semester Courses)  

See Page 2 for Accelerated Course Schedule

  Fall Semester (August 22 - December 11)  

Aug. 22, Thursday        Fall Semester Begins
Aug. 30, Friday             Last Day to Add/Drop Courses and Receive 
                                     100% Refund of Tuition and Fees
Aug. 30, Friday             Tuition and Fees Payment Due Date
Sept. 2, Monday           Labor Day (no classes)
Sept. 17, Tuesday         Constitution Day
Sept. 23-27, Mon-Fri    Clarkson College Spirit Week
Oct. 14-18, Mon-Fri      Fall Break (no classes)
Nov. 1, Friday               Last Day to Withdraw a Course with a “W”
                                      (Withdrawal) Grade 
Nov. 8, Friday               Deadline for Spring 2025 Degree Conferral 
                                      Audit Application
Nov. 28-29, Th-Fri         Thanksgiving Holiday (no classes)
Dec. 4, Wednesday       Last Day to Withdraw from a Course with a “WP”
                                      (Withdrawal Pass) or “WF” (Withdrawal Fail) Grade 
Dec. 11, Wednesday     Fall Semester Ends
Dec. 11, Wednesday     Fall Degree Conferral Date
  

  Fall Academic Travel Abroad  

Dec. 27-Jan. 5, Fri - Sun  Academic Travel Abroad Collaboration (ATAC)

  
  Spring Semester (January 9 - April 30)  

Jan. 9, Thursday           Spring Semester Begins
Jan. 17, Friday             Last Day to Add/Drop Courses and Receive 100%
                                     Refund of Tuition and Fees
Jan. 17, Friday             Tuition and Fees Payment Due Date
Jan. 20, Monday          Martin Luther King, Jr. Day (no classes) 
Mar. 3-7 Mon-Fri          Spring Break (no classes)
Mar. 21, Friday             Last Day to Withdraw a Course with a “W”
                                     (Withdrawal) Grade 
Apr. 4, Friday               Deadline for Summer 2025 Degree Conferral 
                                     Audit Application
Apr. 18, Friday             Good Friday (no classes)
Apr. 23, Wednesday    Last Day to Withdraw from a Course with a “WP”
                                     (Withdrawal Pass) or “WF” (Withdrawal Fail) Grade 
Apr. 30, Wednesday    Spring Semester Ends
Apr. 30, Wednesday    Spring Degree Conferral Date
  
  Spring Academic Travel Abroad  

May 4-14 Sun - Wed    Academic Travel Abroad (ATA)
  
  Summer Semester (May 15 - August 6)  

May 15, Thursday        Summer Semester Begins
May 23, Friday             Last Day to Add/Drop Courses and Receive 
                                     100% Refund of Tuition and Fees
May 23, Friday             Tuition and Fees Payment Due Date
May 26, Monday          Memorial Day (no classes)
June 13, Friday            Deadline for Fall 2025 Degree Conferral 
                                     Audit Application
June 19, Thursday       Juneteenth (no classes)
July 4, Friday               Independence Day (no classes)
July 18, Friday              Last Day to Withdraw a Course with a “W”
                                     (Withdrawal) Grade 
July 30, Wednesday     Last Day to Withdraw from a Course with a “WP”
                                      (Withdrawal Pass) or “WF” (Withdrawal Fail) Grade 
Aug. 6, Wednesday      Summer Semester Ends
Aug. 6, Wednesday      Summer Degree Conferral Date
Aug. 9, Saturday          Clarkson College Commencement Ceremony 
                                     (AY 2024/2025 Graduates) 
        =   No Classes
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    = NO CLASSES
W = WITHDRAWAL GRADE   WP = WITHDRAWAL PASS   WF = WITHDRAWAL FAIL

2024-2025 Student Academic Calendar 
(Semesters with Accelerated Courses)  

See Page 1 for Full Semester Course Schedule

  Fall Semester (August 22 - December 11) 
 

Aug. 22, Thursday       Fall Semester Begins
Aug. 26, Monday         Last Day to Add/Drop Courses w/ 100% Tuition/Fees Refund 
Aug. 30, Friday            Tuition and Fees Payment Due Date
Sept. 2, Monday          Labor Day (no classes)
Sept. 17, Tuesday        Constitution Day
Sept. 20, Friday            Last Day:  Withdraw Course w/ W Grade (1st session)
Sept. 23-27, Mon-Fri    Clarkson College Spirit Week
Oct. 4, Friday               Last Day: Withdraw Course w/ WP or WF Grade (1st session) 
Oct. 11, Friday             1st 7.5-week Session Ends
Oct. 14-18, Mon-Fri     Fall Break (no classes)
Oct. 21, Monday          2nd 7.5-week Session Begins
Nov. 8, Friday               Deadline: Spring ‘25 Degree Conferral Audit Application
Nov. 27, Wednesday    Last Day: Withdraw Course w/ W Grade (2nd Session) 
Nov. 28-29, Th-Fri        Thanksgiving Holiday (no classes)
Dec. 4, Wednesday       Last Day:  Withdraw Course w/ WP or WF Grade (2nd Session)
Dec. 11, Wednesday    Fall Semester Ends
Dec. 11, Wednesday    Fall Degree Conferral Date

  Fall Academic Travel Abroad  

Dec. 27-Jan. 5, Fri - Sun  Academic Travel Abroad Collaboration (ATAC)

  Spring Semester (January 9 - April 30)  

Jan. 9, Thursday          Spring Semester Begins
Jan. 13, Monday          Last Day to Add/Drop Courses w/ 100% Tuition/Fees Refund
Jan. 17, Friday             Tuition and Fees Payment Due Date
Jan. 20, Monday          Martin Luther King, Jr. Day (no classes) 
Feb. 7, Friday               Last Day: Withdraw Course w/ W Grade (1st Session)
Feb. 21, Friday             Last Day: Withdraw Course w/ WP or WF Grade (1st Session)
Feb. 28, Friday             1st 7.5-week Session Ends
Mar. 3-7 Mon-Fri          Spring Break (no classes)
Mar. 10, Monday          2nd 7.5-week Session Begins
Apr. 4, Friday               Deadline for Summer ‘25 Degree Conferral Audit Application
Apr. 11, Friday             Last Day: Withdraw Course w/ W Grade (2nd Session) 
Apr. 18, Friday             Good Friday (no classes)
Apr. 23, Wednesday    Last Day: Withdraw Course w/ WP or WF Grade (2nd Session)
Apr. 30, Wednesday    Spring Semester Ends
Apr. 30, Wednesday    Spring Degree Conferral Date

  Spring Academic Travel Abroad  

May 4-14 Sun - Wed    Academic Travel Abroad (ATA)

  Summer Semester (May 15 - August 6)  

May 15, Thursday        Summer Semester Begins
May 19, Monday          Last Day to Add/Drop Courses w/ 100% Tuition/Fees Refund
May 23, Friday             Tuition and Fees Payment Due Date
May 26, Monday          Memorial Day (no classes)
June 6, Friday              Last Day:  Withdraw Course w/ W Grade (1st 6-week Session)
June 13, Friday            Last Day:  Withdraw Course w/ W Grade (7.5-Week Session)
June 13, Friday            Deadline: Fall ‘25 Degree Conferral Audit Application
June 19, Thursday       Juneteenth (no classes)
June 20, Friday            Last Day: Withdraw Course w/ WP or WF Grade 
                                     (1st 6-week Session)
June 25, Wednesday   1st 6-week Session Ends
June 26, Thursday        2nd 6-week Session Begins
June 27, Friday             Last Day:  Withdraw Course w/ WP or WF Grade 
                                     (7.5-week Session)
July 4, Friday                Independence Day (no classes)
July 9, Wednesday       7.5-week Session Ends
July 18, Friday              Last Day: Withdraw Course w/ W Grade (2nd 6-week Session)
July 30, Wednesday     Last Day: Withdraw Course w/ WP or WF Grade 
Aug. 6, Wednesday      Summer Semester Ends
Aug. 6, Wednesday      Summer Degree Conferral Date
Aug. 9, Saturday           Commencement Ceremony (AY 2024/2025 Graduates) 
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